


CLARIDGE'S

Bruton Hamper

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

For allergens, see ingredients listed in
Bold



BOURGOGNE BLANC VINCENT GIRARDIN 2021

Contains **Sulphites**.

CROZES-HERMITAGE LES MEYSONNIERS ROUGE

Contains **Sulphites**.

CLARIDGE'S GIN (46% ABV)

DRINKS BISCUITS

Claridge's Savoury Drinks Biscuits 110g. **Wheat Flour (Gluten)**, (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Parmigiano Cheese 24% (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Rice Flour, Pine Nuts 5%, Mature Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**, Colour: Beta Carotene), Basil 2%, Glaze (Contains **Milk**), **Egg White**, **Mustard Powder**, Salt. May contain traces of **tree nuts**.

OLIVES

Olives, Brine, Extra Virgin Olive Oil. Packed in an environment that handles **Peanuts, Nuts** and **Sesame**.

MIXED NUTS

Claridge's Mixed Nuts 90g. **Peanuts (38%)**, **Cashews (20%)**, **Almonds (14%)**, **Macadamias (10%)**, Sugar, **Wheat Flour (Gluten)**, **Sesame Seeds**, Potato Starch, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Honey. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Chilli, Paprika, Garlic, Natural Flavouring. Colour: Paprika Extract. Natural Antioxidant: Tocopherol Concentrate (Vitamin E). Stabiliser: Sodium Bicarbonate.

CHAMPAGNE TRUFFLES

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cream (**Milk**), Icing Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Butterfat (**Milk**), Marc de Champagne (2%), Emulsifier, **Soya Lecithin**, Vanilla Extract.

CHRISTMAS PUDDING SMALL

Vine Fruits: (33%)(Raisins, Currants, Sultanas), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, **Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)**), Breadcrumbs (**Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)**, Water, Salt, Yeast), Brown Sugar, Grand Marnier® Liqueur, Indian Pale Ale (**Barley**), Diced Apples (Apples, Ascorbic Dip (Anti-oxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride)), Sour Cherries (Sour Cherries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Dried Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), **Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)**, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Pitted Prunes, Carrot, Golden Syrup, Pasteurised Whole **Milk**, Ground **Almonds**, Lemon Zest, Chopped Orange Peel, Ground Cinnamon, Mixed Spice, Cloves, Ground Nutmeg, Salt.

CLARIDGE'S COCKTAIL BOOK

BOTTLE OPENER